AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING BOATS AN OTHER DEVICES IN MARKED SWIMMING AREA IN LAKE KOSHKONONG ... IN THE TOWN OF ALBION, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN AND PROVIDING PENALTY.

The TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF ALBION, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. SWIMMING AREA DESCRIBED. That portion of Lake Koshkonong in the Town of Albion, Dan County, Wisconsin described as:

An area Three Hundred (300) feet long lying along the shore line of Lake Koshkonong adjoining and in front of Lots One (1) and Two (2), Block One (1) and Lots One (1) and Two (2), Three (3), Four (4), and Five (5), Block Three (3) and the Twenty (20) feet walk to Lake Koshkonong in Highwood estates, Third Addition to the Town of Albion, Dane County, Wisconsin and extending Two hundred (200) feet from the shore line at low water mark into Lake Koshkonong.

is hereby declared to be a swimming area, and no outboard or inboard motor boats, sailboats, canoes, rowboats or other boat or device which may float on or travel in or under water shall be permitted in said described swimming area at any time while the same is marked as a swimming area as hereinafter set forth.

SECTION 2. SWIMMING AREA TO BE MARKED. Said above described swimming area shall be marked by six buoys located one buoy at each corner of the area and four buoys located one buoy each one hundred feet from each corner buoy along the front and sides of said swimming area.

SECTION 3. PENALTY. Any person violating nay provision of this ordinance shall forfeit not less than one dollar (\$1.00) nor more than one hundred dollars (\$100.00) together with the costs of prosecution and in default of payment of said forfeiture and costs of prosecution shall be imprisoned in the Dane County Jail until such forfeiture and costs of prosecution are paid but not to exceed thirty days for each violation.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from after its passage and posting as provided by law.

Supervisor Howard Stokstael introduced the above ordinance and moved its passage.

Seconded by Stanley Marsden.

Per your letter dated 7/7/75

Ref: 1020

Town of Albion Roger J. Olson, Clerk

Copy of a copy of the original below:

## **Data** Entered

AR OBLIGHOU PROBLETTING BOARS UNIT DEVICES IN DERRED SWILLING AREA Copy of: IN LAND KORRONING ALJOHALG BOOKING CONTROL THE TOWN OF ALBION, DAME COUNTY, WISCOLIN AND PROVIDING PENALTY.

The YOUN BOARD OF THE YOUR OF ALBION, DARE COURTY, WISCOLSIN DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS

SECTION 1. SWITHING AREA DESCRIBED. That portion of Lake Koshkonong in the Town of Albion, Dene County, Wisconsin described as:

An area Three Hundred (300) feet long lying along the shore line of Lake Koshonong adjoining and in front of Lots One (1) and Two (2), Block One (1) and Lote One (1) and Two (2) three (3), Four (4) and Five (5), Block Three (3) and the Twenty (20) feet walk to Lake Koshkonong in Highwood Estates, Third Addition to the Town of Albion, Dane County, Wisconsin and extending Two hundred (200) feet from the shore line at low water mark into Lake Koshkonong.

is hereby declared to be a swimming area, and no outboard or inboard motor boats, sailboats, canoes, rowboats or other boat or device which may float on or travel in or under water shall be permitted in said described swimming area at any time while the sa seme is marked as a swimming area as hereinafter set forth.

SECTION 2. SWILLING AREA TO BE MARKED. Said above described swimming area shall be marked by six buoys located one buoy at each corner of the area and four buoys located one buoy each one hundred feet from each corner buoy along the front and sides of said swimming area.

SECTION 3. PENALTY. Any person violating any provision of this ordinance shall forfeit not less than one dollar (\$1.00) nor more than one hundred dollars (\$100.00) together with the costs of prosecution and in default of payment of said forfeiture and costs of prosecution shall be imprisoned in the Dane County Jeil until such forfeiture and costs of prosecution are paid but not to exceed thirty days for each violation.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and posting as provided by law.

SupervisorHoward Stoksteel introduced the above ordinance and moved its passage. Seconded by Stanley Marsden.

Per your letter dated 1/1/25 Ref: 1020 Town of Albion Roger J. Olson, Club